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NEWSLETTER 
Week 10 Term 3 20 September 2022 

A supportive, diverse and engaging learning environment that develops confident and creative students. 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
Today’s Yarning Circle unveiling ceremony was 
wonderful. The mosaic work on the yarning circle was 
designed and created by the students of the school 
with our local artist, Pamela Denise, and it is a beautiful 
feature for the school. A huge thank you to Pamela for 
spending so much time with the students on this 
project and sharing your passion and creativity. Thank 
you Carole Isaacs and the St Vincent de Paul 
organisation for funding this project and supporting the 
Nymboida community. Thank you to Zendrik for  
delivering the Acknowledgement of Country so 
competently.  
It was lovely to have parents and community members 
pop in and join us for the ceremony and the morning 
tea. We even had some former students attend, and we 
loved hearing their stories.  
This is the last week of Term 3, a reminder that 
Thursday is a Public Holiday.  Term 4 starts on Monday, 
10th October. Have a happy and safe holiday! Enjoy 
your weekend.  
Louise Hankinson - Relieving Principal 
 
 

 
 
 

 

TERM 3  
Thu 22 Sep -  PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

Fri 23 Sep -   Last Day for Term 3 

 

TERM 4 

Mon 10 Oct -  Students return for Term 4 

Thu 13 Oct -   Life Education Visit  

Thu 20 Oct -   Kindergarten Transition begins 

Wed 26 Oct -  Traditional Games Day—Wooli PS 

Thu 27 Oct -   Kindergarten Transition day 

Sun 30 Oct -   P&C Cake Stall Nymboida Markets 

Tue 1 Nov -   Responsible Pet Visit  

Thu 3 Nov -   Kindergarten Transition day 

Local artist—Pamela Denise and  
Carol Isaacs from St Vincent de Paul. 



Former students - Owen McLennan & 

Lyle Gilmore with Ms Hankinson 



 
 




